

CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

APPLICATION FORM – The application form must be fully completed, signed by the property owner and shall be properly notarized. Additional information may be provided on a separate sheet.

Note: Per Section 154.14.01 of the Zoning Code, a separate site plan application is also required and may be submitted at the same time as, or subsequent to, the Conditional Use Application. This application packet is available online at www.westcarroliton.org or at the Planning and Building Department.

AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM – If the applicant is not the property owner, a completed and notarized Agent Authorization Form must be provided.

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS – The applicant shall submit 12 copies of all information required in Section 154.07.01(B), as well as any other information which supports the application. In addition, an electronic copy of all graphic materials (site plan, elevations, etc.) shall be provided with the initial application, and a final copy with any revisions shall be provided prior to release of a building permit.

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS LIST – Please provide the names, addresses, and parcel numbers of all property owners within 200 feet of the property in question, along with a corresponding map showing these parcels. This information may be obtained on the internet at www.mcrealestate.org.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS – The application must meet the requirements of Section 154.07.01 of the Zoning Code, available online at www.westcarrollton.org or at the Planning and Building Department.

FEES - All fees are listed in the attached fee schedule.

APPLICATION DEADLINES – All applications must be filed by the "Filing Deadline" provided in the attached Schedule of Meetings. If the application is determined to be complete, it will be scheduled and the public hearing will be advertised by the "Notice Deadline," if required.

INFORMATION - Please submit application and additional materials to the Planning & Community Development Department at 300 E. Central Ave, West Carrollton, OH 45449 during business hours. For any additional information, please contact (937) 859-5783.



	RIECH WINE	
Case No.	SEP 1-1 (0):3	ALVERGRAD
Date Filed:		, and the
	CITY OF FEET GALACTION	Masser.

Please use ink

CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION

An application for a CONDITIONAL USE for premis	ses or structures located at:
Street Address 629 EAST CENTS.	SL LANE
City Lot Number(s)	Zoning District 12-2
OWNER OF PROPERTY	
Name: WEST CARROLLTON SCHO	ols - Jack Haag
Address: 430 E. PEASE AVE	
City: WEST CARROLLTON State	e: Otto Zip: 45449
Phone: 937 · 859 · 512 x 1116	Fax: 937-859-2767
E-Mail: jhaag@ wcsd. K12. or	1.05
No.	·
APPLICANT	
Name: LEVIN PORTER ARCHIT	ECTS - MARK WISEMAN
Address: 3011 NEWMARK DR	
City: MIRMISBURG	State: 0H Zip: 45342
Phone: 937.224.1931	Fax:
E-Mail: mwiseman@levin-por	

If you are the applicant, and not the property owner, what is your legal interest in the property (i.e. renter, business owner, etc.)
ARCHITECT
Name, address, telephone number and e-mail of person to contact for further information if different from the property owner or applicant:
N/A
ı
Please describe in detail the land use for which you desire a conditional use permit: NEW 2-4 SCHOOL BUILDING ON THE SITE OF
THE OLD MIDDLE SCHOOL STADIUM. THE EXISTING
SITE ALSO CONTAINS & PK-1 SCHOOL AND THE
MIDDLE SCHOOL. THE MIDDLE SCHOOL IS SLATED FOR
DEMOUTION IN 2026.
Comments:

	no di didinara di trono na mandro mendiana na di danara condiciona no di dilaman di si sere	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	mas vinda astalalliste titti täämisete vastesistä ole kalainin maaste Priisillist vinnet täävää ole mest	
ilian de la companya			·	
**		erry medicary and distillusion, the many distillusion of the second seco		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
of the City's com	prehensive	plan and/or Zo	ning Code, an	
CONSISTEL	+T1W 7	1 Conne	USE.	
,				
(MAXIMIN (III) 100 1	to the second second	на в при		
				identidas mandemas ar 1990 delicio de decentra con compresso de como entre actual de delició (— 44 49 90 - 49
d, operated, and disting or intende tial character of t	maintained d character he same ar	l so as to be h of the genera ea?	armonious and vicinity and th	l appropriate in appearance
			esent hazardo	us or disturbing impacts upo
CONSISTENT	MITH	CHMENT	U ¢ E _	
r a manganina a kaka maka da maka manan mana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	did pailine (), 1 (v); july 2017 mente 1400 eesses 1000 ees eese 1,000	a valentiimin ja viimin ja viimin kannaman kaltiiliiliiliin jähdelaisiiliiniiliin jähdeliiliiliiliiliiliiliili	a (((A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	e to create a well of operated, and kisting or intende tial character of the composed use be and or future abult	e to create a well-planned, well operated, and maintained character ital character of the same are coposed use be an adverse ing or future abutting or neight	of the City's comprehensive plan and/or Zoned predominant character or purposes in Consistent with Conner with Conner with Conner with Conner with the general tial character of the general tial character of the same area?	re to create a well-planned, visually appealing developmend, operated, and maintained so as to be harmonious and disting or intended character of the general vicinity and the tial character of the same area? (bwsister with Current USE

11	
No	
was to the same and the same an	
	La landa and the state of the subline interest and universe benefit in a before
is the proposed u manner?	se designed to maximize the public interest and private benefit in a balance
YES.	
•	
highways, streets sewer, and school	I use be served adequately by essential public facilities and services such as police and fire protection, drainage structures, refuse disposal, water and pls; or that the persons or agencies responsible for the establishment of the all be able to provide adequately any such services?
YES.	
1 000 4	
According to the Committee of the Commit	
<u> </u>	
W	

effectively to the existing street system in terms of safety and ease of access with vehicular approaches to the property so designed as not to create an interference with traffic on surrounding public thoroughfares?
YES.
Will the proposed use create excessive additional requirements at public cost for public facilitie and services and will not be detrimental to the economic welfare of the community?
No.
Will the proposed use result in the destruction, loss, or damage of a natural, scenic, or historic feature of major importance?
No

Will the proposed use provide adequate Ingress/egress to the development, and relate

having been duly sw swear that I am the owner/applicant of the property described above an familiar with the rules and regulations set for in the Zoning Ordinance for West Carrollton, Ohio. I further swear that all information shown on the attachments is in all respects, true and correct to the best of my knowledge.	d that I am or the City of application and
In addition, I understand that the city will give notice of the public hearin "Zoning Request" sign at the location listed on the application until final made on the application.	decision ts
Owner of Property Leaves Pooter Angles	ECTS - MARK WISEMAN
Applicant (If different from own	er)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this // TH day of SEPTEM Notary Public	BER_, 2023.
NIKKI HA Notary Pu State of O My Comm. E March 4, 2	olic hio xpires

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS LIST

Please list the names and addresses of all property owners within 200 feet of the property in question. The number below must correspond to the map which you will submit as part of your application.

NAMES	ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP
1		
	25(1)(2004)(1)(2004)(1)(2004)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	
8.		
9		
10		
11		
12.		
13		assamente de la companya de la comp
14		
15.	<u> </u>	



CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Refer to Section 154.07.01 of the Zoning Code				
PROJECT NAME/CASE NO.:				
A.	Properly completed Conditional Use application form.			
B.	Application signed by the property owner and notarized.			
C.	Properly completed and notarized Agent Authorization Form, if the applicant is not the property owner.			
D.	Application fee paid.			
E.	A list of the adjacent property owners' names and addresses within 200 ft. of the property, with a corresponding map.			
F.	 copies of any information which will help support the application, including: Maps and drawings of the proposed site for the conditional use showing the location of all buildings, parking and loading areas, streets and traffic accesses, open spaces, refuse and service areas, utilities, signs, yards, landscaping features, and such other information as the Planning Commission may require. When a proposed site is adjacent to residential properties, a photo simulation of the proposed facility from affected residential properties and public rights-of-way shall be taken at designated locations. A narrative statement discussing the compatibility of the proposed use with the existing uses of adjacent properties and with the comprehensive plan, to include an evaluation of the effects on adjoining properties of such elements as traffic circulation, noise, glare, odor, fumes, and vibration, and such other information as the Planning Commission may require. At a minimum this narrative shall address the ability of the application to meet each of the applicable criteria contained in paragraph 154.07.01(B). Any other information or materials which will support the application. 			
G.	 Meets approval criteria as outlined in Section 154.07.01(B)(2): Properly is located in a district wherein the use may be conditionally permitted. Proposed use facilitates and encourages the general objectives, or any specific objective, of the Comprehensive Plan and/or Zoning Code, and does not adversely affect the envisioned predominant character or purposes in the district. 			

- Serves to create a well-planned, visually-appealing development which will be designed, constructed, operated, and maintained to be harmonious and appropriate in appearance with the existing or intended character of the general vicinity and that such use will not change the essential character of the same area.
- 4. Will not be an adverse influence or present hazardous or disturbing impacts upon any existing or future abutting or neighboring uses.
- 5. Will not involve uses, activities, processes, materials, equipment and conditions of operations that will be detrimental to any persons, property, or the general welfare by reason of excessive production of traffic, noise, smoke, fumes, glare, or odors.
- 6. Is designed to maximize the public interest and private benefit in a balanced manner.
- 7. Will be served adequately by essential public facilities and services such as highways, streets, police and fire protection, drainage structures, refuse disposal, water and sewer, and schools; or that the persons or agencies responsible for the establishment of the proposed use shall be able to provide adequately any such services.
- 8. Provides adequate ingress/egress to the development, and relates effectively to the existing street system in terms of safety and ease of access with vehicular approaches to the property so designed as not to create an interference with traffic on surrounding public thoroughfares.
- Will not create excessive additional requirements at public cost for public facilities and services and will not be detrimental to the economic welfare of the community.
- 10. Will not result in the destruction, loss, or damage of a natural, scenic, or historic feature of major importance.

COMMENTS:



STATEMENT OF APPLICANT OBLIGATION FOR PAYMENT OF CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL COSTS AND EXPENSES

The Applicant is obligated by Chapter 37: General Fee Schedule to pay the City of West Carrollton ("City") for all costs and expenses incurred by the City if this application or request causes the City to incur expenses and costs for an independent consultant to either review, evaluate or comment on data or information submitted by the Applicant, or to prepare information or data in connection with the City's review and evaluation of the application or request. If an application or request filed with the City causes the City to devote to that same application or request time and professional skills of a City employee who is an engineer or surveyor (or other member of a so-called "learned professional", the members of which are licensed by or registered with the State of Ohlo), the costs and expenses to the City of the time devoted to that application or request shall be the obligation of the Applicant. The total amount of such costs and expenses shall be derived by the method of calculation pursuant to the then current legislative policy for such calculation.

The payment of expenses and costs referred to in this statement shall be made to the City of West Carrollton in accordance with the then current administrative policy for such payment. An application or request may require funds to be deposited in advance with the City for such costs and expenses. The payment of such costs and expenses shall be in addition to any other application fee required by the City, and must be received by the City before any permits for the property will be approved and issued.

The person whose signature appears below as Applicant states that she/he has full and complete authority to agree to, bind and obligate the Applicant to pay the costs and expenses referred to in this statement and to fully comply with the above statement.

above sta statemen By:	gnature below, atement, under the Common to pplicant's Signa	stands th	licant herein stal e above stateme	es she/he has	s fully and comp s to fully comply	oletely read the with the above
	9.8.23 2-4 s	e Hool	BUILDINO			
			ed in my presend on this //	e by the said day of SEF	PTEMBER	, 2 <u>023</u> .

Notary Public

NiKKI HAAG Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires March 4, 2026

Updated 3/2021



AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM

	in all matters related to and in connection hereby consents and agrees to be bound in	the sole agent of and on behalf of the undersigned with the attached application. The undersigned by the application, by any agreement made by the carrollton in connection with this same case, and by
<	Owner's Signature	Owner's Signature
	Printed Name	Printed Name
	Sworn to before me and subscribed in my ponthis // TH day of SEPTEMBER	resence by the said <u>JACK HAAG</u> 2., 2 <u>023</u> .
		Notary Public Xaag
		NIKKI HAAG Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires

March 4, 2026